## HSCC (INDIA) LIMITED

## (A GOVERNMENT OF INDIA ENTERPRISE) E-6(A), Sector-1, NOIDA(U.P) 201301

Date: 23.01.2025

To, All Prospective Bidder's

## AMENDMENT NO. – IV

**Subject:** Tender for "Appointment of Consultant for Comprehensive Consultancy Services

for Construction of 500 Bedded ESI Hospital at Manesar (Gurugram), Haryana".

Tender No: HSCC/CONSULTANCY/ESIC/MANESAR/2024/90, dated 30/12/2024

This has reference to above tender, the following Amendment may be noted which shall be treated as part of the contract to be uploaded & submitted along with their tender/ bid:

(1) Refer – "Notice Inviting e-tender (NIT)" - Section -1 (Vol.-I) and "General Conditions of Contract (GCC)" - Section -2 (Vol.-I)" of the tender documents which was earlier uploaded, now both are hereby amended. Accordingly, "Amended - Notice Inviting e-tender (NIT)" - Section -1 (Vol.-I) and "Amended - General Conditions of Contract (GCC)" - Section -2 (Vol.-I) is attached alongwith this amendment.

Prospective bidders are strictly advised to follow the "Amended- Notice Inviting e-tender (NIT)" - Section -1 (Vol.-I) and "Amended- General Conditions of Contract (GCC)" - Section -2 (Vol.-I)" only.

- (2) As per "Amended Notice Inviting e-tender (NIT)" Section -1 (Vol.-I), the date of Pre-Bid Meeting and the Last date of submission & opening of bids are as under:
  - (i) Date of Pre-Bid Meeting : on **29.01.2025** at **15:00 hrs.** at HSCC (India) Ltd. Corporate office : E- 6(A), Sector 1, NOIDA, (U.P.) 201 301.
  - (ii) Last date to fill/upload the tender: upto 15:00 hrs. on 07.02.2025 through e-Tendering
  - (iii) Date of Opening of bids: on 07.02.2025 at 16:00 hrs.
- (3) The validity of Bid Security/ Earnest Money Deposit (EMD) to be submitted by the bidders with their bid in the form of Bank Guarantee (BG) shall be considered from the original due date of bid submission i.e. from 15.01.2025.

All other terms & conditions remain unchanged.

Prospective bidders are advised to regularly visit through HSCC e-tender portal <a href="https://hscc.enivida.com">https://hscc.enivida.com</a> & HSCC website <a href="http://www.hsccltd.co.in">http://www.hsccltd.co.in</a> as corrigendum/amendments etc. if any, will be notified on this portal only and no separate advertisement will be made for this.

(-sd-) ZIC/ GM (Engg.) HSCC (India) Ltd.